# OP \$40.00 85811987

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/04/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Local Barre LLC		06/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corner Barre LLC	06/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Corner Barre LLC	
Street Address:	3466 Launderdale Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23233	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85811987	BARRE [BAHR] VERB IF YOU WOULDN'T DO IT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043464957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (804) 658-1108 Email: atacconi@va-ipcl.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anthony Tacconi Address Line 1: 4860 Cox Road Address Line 2: IPCL Group, Ste 200

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Tacconi
SIGNATURE:	/anthony tacconi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0498 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10 68 38 10\_Scan\_to\_Desktop#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0499

# NOTATION OF SUCCESSION AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Local Barre LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, was the applicant in and for U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/811987 ("Trademark Application") for the mark "BARRE [BAHR] VERB IF YOU WOULDN'T DO IT IN PUBLIC, YOU'RE PROBABLY DOING IT RIGHT" ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, on or about April 4, 2013, Local Barre LLC changed its name to become Corner Barre LLC, having an identical form and identical place of business and correspondence address;

WHEREAS, all ownership interest and right in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Application have passed and/or will pass from Local Barre LLC to Corner Barre LLC upon the change of name; and

WHEREAS, to the extent that such right and ownership interest do not automatically transfer as a matter of law, Local Barre LLC desires to transfer and assign, and Corner Barre LLC desires to receive, all of Local Barre LLC's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Local Barre LLC hereby completely and irrevocably transfers, grants, assigns and conveys to Corner Barre LLC all of its right, title, interest, and ownership in the Trademark and the Trademark Application, including, but not limited to, all common law and federal rights, all rights embodied in and to the Trademark Application and all goodwill associated with the Trademark.

My commission expires: April 30, 2017

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0500

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 06/17/2014**